Instrument: FIRST PERMIT ON A FACILITY FOR A DITCH, PIPELINE OR PUMP

Facility Name: PERALTA DITCH CHAI

Application Number:

Temporary File
Number:

Permit Number: T2045.0-
Proof Number: 2045
Docket Number:
Order Number: OR 02/171

Certificate Record
Number:

Auto Cancellation Date:

Extended Auto
Cancellation Date:

Last Modified By: littlewyo

Created By:

General Info
Type Of Diversion

Stream, Ditch at the Point of Diversion

Prefix
Appropriator(s)
Appropriator Last Name
Applicant WIMMER
Agent

Beneficial Uses

Beneficial Uses:

Water Right POD

Principal Meridian

06 053N 086W

Territorial Summary

JA

Irrigation-- Surface water

Township Range Section

22

First Name

Water Right Status:

Date Accepted for
Processing:

Priority Date:

Division:

SC Original Expiration
Date:

SC Extended Expiration
Date:

SC Actual Date:

BU Original Expiration
Date:

BU Extended Expiration
Date:

BU Actual Date:

Last Modified Date:

Supply Type

Original Supply

Water Right Number

Company

Quarter Qtr-Qtr SurveyType Number

SWSwW

FULLY ADJUDICATED

11/01/1885

2 District:

05/02/2024

Special Cases

Suffix

City State

SHERIDAN Wyoming

Primary POD

Aliquot Parts Y


javascript:__doPostBack('lnkAgent','')

Stream Source

Source Tributary Of Tributary Of Tributary Of WR Number Type WR Number
Cross Creek East Fork Big Goose Creek Big Goose Creek Tongue River Permit 2045
Water Right POU
Principal } . Sub  Supply
Meridian Township Range  Section Quarter Q-Q WR Status Acres Use Use Type
06 055N  084W 17 NE  NENE ADJUDICATED 40.000 _lrrdation—- ORIGINAL
Surface water
06 055N  084W 17 NE  NWNE ADJUDICATED 31.200 _lrridation—- ORIGINAL
Surface water
06 055N  084W 17 NE  NWNE ADJUDICATED 8.800 _lrridation— ORIGINAL
Surface water
06 055N  084W 17 NE  SENE ADJUDICATED 40.000 _lrrgation-- ORIGINAL
Surface water
06 055N  084W 17 NE  SWNE ADJUDICATED 39.000 _lrridation-—- ORIGINAL
Surface water
06 055N  084W 17 NE  SWNE ADJUDICATED 1.000 _lrrigation—- ORIGINAL
Surface water
06 055N  084W 17 NW  NENW ADJUDICATED 40.000 _lrrgation-—- ORIGINAL
Surface water
06 055N  084W 17 NW  NWNW ADJUDICATED 40.000 _lrrgation-—- ORIGINAL
Surface water
06 055N  084W 17 NW  SENW ADJUDICATED 8.900 _lrrgation-— ORIGINAL
Surface water
06 055N  084W 17 NW  SENW ADJUDICATED 31.100 _lrrgation— ORIGINAL
Surface water
12
Supply Type Acres
Original 320.000
Total acres irrigated: 320.000|
Comments
Created Comment Details Created
Date by
This appropriation diverts from Cross Creek, tributary East Fork Big Goose, tributary Big Goose
7/11/2019 Creek through the Mountain Supply Ditch at a point located in Section 21, Township 53 North,
8:58:40 Range 86 West, thence is conveyed down Willow Creek to Little Goose Creek, tributary Big karyl
AM Goose Creek, where it is re-diverted through the Peralta Ditch as changed to the Colorado
Colony Ditch.
18/201 . . . . . .
?/12/32 6 point of diversion and means of conveyance of 194.2 acres diverting from Little Goose Creek KmumDpe
PIIVI ) changed to Colorado Colony Ditch, 30-54-84, OR 39/104,February 27, 1991. P
1/1/1800
12:00:00 Amended MIGRATED
AM

1
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Documents

Document Type Document Name

=/ | Appropriation Excel

Appr;)xpcr;Ttion Appropriation Details
=/ Consent
Consent Consent
=/ | Correspondence
Correspondence Correspondence
=/ | Map
Map E-7 Page 90 Sheet 3 of 3
Map E-7 Page 90 Sheet 2 of 3
Map E-7 Page 90 Sheet 1 of 3
=l Order
Order OR 39/104-127
Order Order Record Book 39
p.104
=l  Other
Other Signature
=l | Petition
Petition I1-90-3-4
=l Proof
Proof 2045
Proof 2045

Other Info

Document
Date

8/13/2009

5/2/2024

5/2/2024

3/1/2019

3/1/2019

3/1/2019

7/11/2019

7/11/2019

5/2/2024

5/2/2024

7/1/2020

5/18/2020

Document
Created by

Epermit

scanning groups

scanning groups

agent

agent

agent

Scanning Group

Scanning Group

scanning groups

scanning groups

SCANNING
GROUP

SCANNING
GROUP

Document
Uploaded by

epermitsu

littlewyo

littlewyo

cwrightl

cwrightl

cwrightl

karyl

karyl

littlewyo

littlewyo

kimmie307

kimmie307

Uploaded Date

8/13/2009
12:36:06 AM

5/2/2024
10:34:59 AM

5/2/2024
10:34:29 AM

6/3/2021 9:53:46

AM

6/3/2021 9:52:30

AM

6/3/2021 9:52:07

AM

2/25/2022
11:33:54 AM

7/11/2019
8:59:10 AM

5/2/2024
10:35:40 AM

5/2/2024
10:32:13 AM

7/1/2020 9:58:20

AM

5/18/2020
1:47:25 PM

View

[



Remarks

Appropriation Amount

Permitted Amount for Surface Water (Irrigation-- Surface water)
Permitted Amount:

Total Flow (CFS) Total Capacity (AF/Yr) Diversion capacity at the headgate (CFS)

4.570 0.000

Related Transactions

Instrument Type Instrument Name Instrument Code WR Number Type WR Number
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