## **Territorial Summary**

Facility Name:	PERALTA DI	TCH CHAI	1	W	Water Right Status: FULLY ADJUD			DJUDICATE	D	
Application Number:			1	Date Accepted for						
			Processing:							
Temporary File	Number:			Priority Date: 11/01/188			885			
		7								
Permit Number:	T2045.0-		Division:		2		District:			
Proof Number:	Proof Number: 2045							4		
Docket Number:			7	SC	Original Exp					
			]			Date:				
Order Number: OR 02/171				SC Ex	tended Exp	iration				
Certificate Record						Date:				
Number:					SC Actua	l Date:				
Auto Cancellation Date:			BU Original Expiration							
Extended Auto			Date:							
Cancellation Date:				BU Extended Expiration						
Last Modified By:	littlewyo		Date:							
·			BU Actual Date:							
Created By:					DO ACTUA	i Date.				
				L	ast Modified	d Date:	05/02/2	024		
General Info										
•	Type Of Div	ersion			Sup	ply Typ	е	Spe	cial Cases	
Stream, Ditch at the Po	int of Diversi	ion			Original Su	pply				
Prefix			Water Right Number						Suffix	
Appropriator(s)										
Appropriator	Last N	ame	First	Name	Compa	any	C	City	State	
Applicant	WIMMER		J A		SHERI		SHERID	DAN Wyoming		
Agent										
Beneficial Uses										
Beneficial Uses:	Irrigation	Surface	e water							
Water Right POD										
Principal Meridian	Township	Range	Section	Quarter	Qtr-Qtr	Surve	уТуре	Number	Primary PC	
06	053N	086W	22	SW	SWSW	Aliquot	Parts		Υ	

Stream Source								
Source	Tributary Of	Tributary Of	Tributary Of	WR Number Type	WR Number			
Cross Creek	East Fork Big Goose Creek	Big Goose Creek	Tongue River	Permit	2045			

Principal Meridian	Township	Range	Section	Quarter	Q-Q	WR Status	Acres	Use	Sub Use	Supply Type
06	055N	084W	17	NE	NENE	ADJUDICATED	40.000	Irrigation Surface water		ORIGINA
06	055N	084W	17	NE	NWNE	ADJUDICATED	31.200	Irrigation Surface water		ORIGINA
06	055N	084W	17	NE	NWNE	ADJUDICATED	8.800	Irrigation Surface water		ORIGIN
06	055N	084W	17	NE	SENE	ADJUDICATED	40.000	Irrigation Surface water		ORIGIN
06	055N	084W	17	NE	SWNE	ADJUDICATED	39.000	Irrigation Surface water		ORIGIN
06	055N	084W	17	NE	SWNE	ADJUDICATED	1.000	Irrigation Surface water		ORIGIN
06	055N	084W	17	NW	NENW	ADJUDICATED	40.000	Irrigation Surface water		ORIGIN
06	055N	084W	17	NW	NWNW	ADJUDICATED	40.000	Irrigation Surface water		ORIGIN
06	055N	084W	17	NW	SENW	ADJUDICATED	8.900	Irrigation Surface water		ORIGIN
06	055N	084W	17	NW	SENW	ADJUDICATED	31.100	Irrigation Surface water		ORIGIN

1 2

	Supply Type	Acres
	Original	320.000
Total acres	irrigated:	320.000

Comments						
Created Date	Comment Details	Created by				
7/11/2019 8:58:40 AM	This appropriation diverts from Cross Creek, tributary East Fork Big Goose, tributary Big Goose Creek through the Mountain Supply Ditch at a point located in Section 21, Township 53 North, Range 86 West, thence is conveyed down Willow Creek to Little Goose Creek, tributary Big Goose Creek, where it is re-diverted through the Peralta Ditch as changed to the Colorado Colony Ditch.	karyl				
8/18/2016 1:19:34 PM	point of diversion and means of conveyance of 194.2 acres diverting from Little Goose Creek changed to Colorado Colony Ditch, 30-54-84, OR 39/104,February 27, 1991.	kmumpe				
1/1/1800 12:00:00 AM	Amended	MIGRATED				
1						

Document Type		Document Name	Document Date	Document Created by	Document Uploaded by	Uploaded Date	Vie	
-	Appropriation Excel							
Ар	propriation Excel	Appropriation Details	8/13/2009	Epermit	epermitsu	8/13/2009 12:36:06 AM		
-	Consent							
	Consent	Consent	5/2/2024	scanning groups	littlewyo	5/2/2024 10:34:59 AM		
-	Correspondence							
Corr	respondence	Correspondence	5/2/2024	scanning groups	littlewyo	5/2/2024 10:34:29 AM		
-	Мар							
	Мар	E-7 Page 90 Sheet 3 of 3	3/1/2019	agent	cwright1	6/3/2021 9:53:46 AM		
	Мар	E-7 Page 90 Sheet 2 of 3	3/1/2019	agent	cwright1	6/3/2021 9:52:30 AM		
	Мар	E-7 Page 90 Sheet 1 of 3	3/1/2019	agent	cwright1	6/3/2021 9:52:07 AM		
-	Order							
	Order	OR 39/104-127	7/11/2019	Scanning Group	karyl	2/25/2022 11:33:54 AM		
	Order	Order Record Book 39 p.104	7/11/2019	Scanning Group	karyl	7/11/2019 8:59:10 AM		
-	Other							
	Other	Signature	5/2/2024	scanning groups	littlewyo	5/2/2024 10:35:40 AM		
-	Petition							
	Petition	II-90-3-4	5/2/2024	scanning groups	littlewyo	5/2/2024 10:32:13 AM		
-	Proof							
	Proof	2045	7/1/2020	SCANNING GROUP	kimmie307	7/1/2020 9:58:20 AM		
	Proof	2045	5/18/2020	SCANNING GROUP	kimmie307	5/18/2020 1:47:25 PM		

## Remarks

## **Appropriation Amount**

Permitted Amount for Surface Water (Irrigation-- Surface water)

## **Permitted Amount:**

Total Flow (CFS) Total Capacity (AF/Yr)		Diversion capacity at the headgate (CFS)
4.570	0.000	

Related Transaction	ne

Related Transactions									
Instrument Type	Instrument Name	Instrument Code	WR Number Type	WR Number					